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MORDECAI SMITH HEIRS NO, 1 WELL, ¥o. 260 0,P,-Harrison,

Coal District, Harrison County, W, Va, Har A
- By Isreel H, Beren, Marietta, Ohle, -
Well drilled by Independent oil Co,

" On U acres (remaining acreage surrendered); surface and mineral
rights owned by Mordecal Smith Heirs, Hepszibah, W, Va, -

Elevation, 968'.%,

160 condnctor 16'; 10" casing, 128' (pulled); 8k®, 850%;

: 6=-5/8", 15171- 5-3/167, 21131; 3" tubing, 23ho'

Yo coal was encountered,

Abandorment reported to Dept. ‘of Mines June 5, 1936,

Well was not shot,

~ Gas well,
B - Top, Bottom, Thickness,.
Lige and slate , 0 - 21 23
Big Dunkard Sand 231 - 251 20
" Lime and slate 251 - 604 - 353
Salt Sand , 604 - 670 66
Second Salt Sand 675 - 8uo 165
Lime and slate - 84o - 1282 hlyp
Big Lime 1282 - 1344 62
Big Injun Sand 1344 - 1439 95
Lime and slate 1439 <1808 369 -
Gantz Sand 1808 - 1834 26
Slate and shells 1834 - 1860 26
50<Ft, Sand 1860 - 1929 69
Slate - 1929 - 1937 g
30-Ft, Sand 1937 - 1971 34
Slate and shells 1971 - 1983 12
Sand 1983 - 201l 3
Slate and shells 201L - 2036 22
Sand 20{7:2 - 2048 12
- 8late and shells - 204 - 2080 32
- Red rock and slate 80 - 2302 222
Pifth Sand 2302 - 2322 20
Lime and slate 2322 - 3001 679
Speechley Sand & 3001 - 3012 11
Total depth 3040






